Three pairs tender sample of Shoes Black Patent Leather as per 
specifications mentioned in para 3 (a) above must be offered along with the Technical 
bid. Sample must conform to all the parameters as per enclosed specifications. The bidders 
are to attach a DD in the name of “PPDC Meerut” for an amount of ` 21,240.00 (Rupees 
Twenty one thousand two hundred forty only) including GST @ 18% as testing charges 
to be submitted “manually” on or before tender opening date. Bids received without 
samples and DD will be rejected outright.  

(e)   The firms are to fill and sign the Specifications Compliance Evaluations Matrix and

[...]

(a) Income tax return for last assessment year Yes   

(b) GST Regn. Certificate  to be scanned and uploaded Yes   

(c) PAN Regn. Certificate  to be scanned and uploaded Yes   

10 The bidders are to attach a DD in the name of “PPDC 
Meerut” for an amount of ` 21,240.00 (Rupees Twenty one 
thousand two hundred forty only) including GST @ 18% as 
testing charges.  DD to be submitted "manually" before tender 
opening date. Bids received without samples and DD will be 
rejected outright  

Yes   

11 Three pairs tender sample of Shoes Black Patent Leather as 
per specifications mentioned in para 3 (a) of Part II of RFP